
 
 

 
 

Date: May 3, 2024  

The Secretary,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), 
Mumbai – 400 051 
 
NSE Code: ARTEMISMED 

The Secretary,  
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400 001 
 
Scrip Code: 542919 

 
Sub: Voting Results for Extra-ordinary General Meeting 
 
Ref:  Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20(4) (xii) of the Companies 

(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44(3) of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 
With reference to the captioned subject, please note that at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting 
of the Company held on Friday, May 3, 2024, the Members have approved all the items (Item 
1 to 3) mentioned in the Notice.  
 
The detailed Results (“Annexure 1”) and the Report of Scrutinizer dated May 3, 2024 are 
attached herewith. 
 
Submitted for your information & records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours Faithfully, 
For Artemis Medicare Services Limited 
 
 
 
Poonam Makkar 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Encl.: As above  
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P@Mii 
General information about company 

Scrip code 542919 
-

NSE Symbol ARTEMISMED 
-

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED 

ISIN INE025R01021 

Name of the company Artemis Medicare Services Limited 

Type of meeting EGM 

Date of the meeting/ last day of receipt of 
03-05-2024 

postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot) 

Start time of the meeting 02:30 PM 

End time of the meeting 03:04 PM 
, , . 

■UPP 
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Scrutinizer Details 

Name of the Scrutinizer Deepak Kukreja 

Firms Name DMK Associates 

Qualification cs 

Membership Number 4140 

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed 05-04-2024 
-

Date of Issuance of Report to the company 03-05-2024 
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IJ@@ii 
Voting resu Its 

Record date 

Total number of shareholders on record date 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 

b) Public 

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 

b) Public 

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 

Disclosure of notes on voting results 

26-04-2024 

19963 

0 

0 

2 

80 

3 



Resolution (1) 
Resolution required : (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 

Promoter Group 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 

Institutions 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Non Poll 

Institutions 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Total 

• this fie lds are optional 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

92430790 

92430790 

13619882 

13619882 

30865168 

30865168 

136915840 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

92430790 

92430790 

1154578 

1154578 

3273317 

122017 

3395334 

96980702 

Details of Invalid Votes 

Category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 0 

Public lnsitutions 0 

Public - Non lnsitutions 0 

Specia l 

No 
I U LUN::OIUt:K AN U At' t'KU V t: 1::.::.UA NL t: ue LUIVl t'U L::OUKILY LUN Vt:KI ! tilt: U t:tl t:N I UKt:::. t:I Y WA Y 

OF A PREFERENTIAL ISSUE ON A PRIVATE PIACEMENT BASIS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 

100.0000 
1--------1 

100.0000 

8.4772 
1---------j 

8.4772 

10.6052 

0.3953 

11.0005 

70.8323 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

92430790 

92430790 

1154578 

1154578 

3271297 

122016 

3393313 

96978681 

rnQD D Tlflf\l 

No. of votes -

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2020 

1 

2021 

2021 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

% of votes in 

favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

(6)=((4)/(2)] *100 (7)=((5)/(2)]*100 

100.0000 0.0000 

100.0000 0.0000 

100.0000 0.0000 ,__ _____ _._ _____ ____, 

100.0000 0.0000 

99.9383 0.0617 

99.9992 0.0008 

99.9405 0.0595 

99.9979 0.0021 

Yes 



Resolution (2) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 

Promoter Group 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 

Institutions Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Non Poll 

Institutions 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Total 

• this fields are optional 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

92430790 

92430790 

13619882 

13619882 

30865168 

30865168 

136915840 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

92430790 

92430790 

1154578 

1154578 

3273317 

122017 

3395334 

96980702 

Details of Invalid Votes 

category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 0 

Public lnsitutions 0 

Public - Non lnsitutions 0 

Special 

No 

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE GRANT OF SPECIAL RIGHTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 

CORPORATION 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

{3)=[(2)/{1)]*100 

100.0000 

100.0000 

8.4772 
1--------1 

8.4772 

10.6052 

0.3953 

11.0005 

70.8323 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

92430790 

92430790 

1154578 

1154578 

3273079 

122016 

3395095 

96980463 

No. of votes -

against 

(S) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

238 

1 

239 

239 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

% of votes in 

favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

{6)=[(4)/{2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/{2)]*100 

100.0000 0.0000 

100.0000 0.0000 

100.0000 0.0000 

100.0000 0.0000 

99.9927 0.0073 

99.9992 0.0008 

99.9930 0.0070 

99.9998 0.0002 

Yes 



Res1olution (3) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

category Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 

Promoter Group 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 

Institutions 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Non Poll 

Institutions 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

Total 

• this fields are optional 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

(1) 

92430790 

92430790 

13619882 

13619882 

30865168 

30865168 

136915840 

No. of votes 

polled 

(2) 

92430790 

92430790 

1154578 

1154578 

3273317 

122017 

3395334 

96980702 

Details of Invalid Votes 
Category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 0 

Public lnsitutions 0 

Public - Non lnsitutions 0 

Special 

No 

FIXATION OF TENURE OF MR. ONKAR KANWAR (DIN: 00058921) CHAIRMAN AND NON

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY 

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

(3)=((2)/(ll]" 100 

100.0000 
1--------l 

100.0000 

8.4772 

8.4772 

10.6052 

0.3953 

11.0005 

70.8323 

No. of votes - in 

favour 

(4) 

92430790 

92430790 

1154578 

1154578 

3273307 

122016 

3395323 

96980691 

No. of votes -

against 

(S) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

1 

11 

11 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

% of votes in 

favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

(6)=((4)/(2)]*100 (7)=((5)/(2)]*100 

100.0000 0.0000 
l-------+--------1 

100.0000 0.0000 

100.0000 0.0000 
l--------+------ --1 

100.0000 0.0000 

99.9997 0.0003 

99.9992 0.0008 

99.9997 0.0003 

100.0000 0.0000 

Yes 
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CONSOLIDATED SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT 
ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED 

To, 
The Chairman, 
ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED 
CIN-L85110DL2004PLC126414 
Plot No. 14, Sector 20, Dwarka, Delhi - 110075 

Sub; Consolidated Scrutjnlzer's Report on e-votine conducted pursuant to the 
provisions of Section 100 or the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 o[ the 
Companies {Manaeement and Administration} Rules, 2014, as amended. from time 
to time for the Extra-ordinary General Meetfna of Artemis Medicare Services 
Limited held on Friday. May 3, 2024 at 2.30 P.M.nSTl through video conferencing 
uo. 
Dear Sir, 

1) The Board of Directors of Artemis Medicare Services Limited (hereinafter referred as 

"the Company") at its meeting held on Friday, April 5, 2024 has appointed us as 

scrutinizer pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with 

Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended 

from time to time, and all other provision as applicable, to scrutinize the remote e

voting and e-voting conducted at its Extra-ordinary General Meeting ("EGM")in fair 

and transparent manner. 

2) In view of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") Circular nos. 14/2020 dated April 

8, 2020, 17 /2020 dated April 13, 2020 and the subsequent circulars issued in this 

regard, the latest being Circular no. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA 

Circulars") and other relevant circulars issued from time to time, the EGM was 

convened through Video Conferencing and the physical attendance of the Members to 

the EGM venue was not required. 

3) The Company has engaged National Securities Depository Limited ("NSOL") as the 

service provider, for extending the facility of electronic voting (remote e-voting and e

voting facility provided during the EGM) to tile shareholders of the Company. 

4) The remote e-voting process was started on Tuesday, April 30, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. and 

ended on Thursday, May 2, 2024 at 5.00 P.M. 
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DMK ASSOCIATES 
COMPANY SECRETARJES 

5) We have monitored the process of e-Voting through the scrutinizer's secured link 

provided by NSDL through its designated website. 

6) On completion of e-voting during the EGM, the report one-voting clone at the EGM and 

the votes cast under remote e-voting facility prior to the EGM were unblocked by us in 

the presence of two witnesses who were not in the employment of the Company. We 

have downloaded the e-Voting report from the website of NSDL in respect of 

Members, who voted through e-Voting and votes were counted. 

7) We have scrutinized and reviewed the remote e-voting and e-voting facility provided 

to shareholders during the EGM and votes cc1st therein based on the data downloaded 

from the NSDL e-voting system. 

8) As on April 26. 2024 i.e. the cut-orf date, there were 19,963 Shareholders of the 

Company who were entitled to vote on the resolutions placed for the approval of the 

shareholders through remote e-voting as well as e- voting facility provided at the EGM 

of the Company. 

9) The Management of the Company is responsible to ensure compliance with the 

requirements of the Act and Rules made thereunder including MCA circulars and the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 relating to 

remote e-voting and e-voting during the EGM on the resolutions contained in the 

Notice of the EGM. 

1 OJ Our responsibility as Scrutinizer for e-voting process (remote e-voting and e-voting 

facility provided during the EGM) is restricted to making consolidated Scrutinizer's 

Report of the votes cast "in favour" or "against" the resolutions contained in the Notice 

of EGM, based on the reports generated from thee-voting system provided by NSDL. 

l l) We now submit our consolidated Report as under on the result of the remote e-voting 

and e-voting done during the EGM in respect of the said resolutions. 

2 



DMK ASSOC IA TES 
COMPANY SECRETARIES 

SPECIALBUSINESS 

RESOLUTION N0.1- SPECIAL RF.S01.llTION 

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE ISSUANCE OF COMPUI.SORll.Y CONVERTIBI.E 
DEBENTURES BY WAY OF A PREFERENTIAL ISSUE ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT RASJS 
TO INTERNATIONAi, FINANCE CORPORATION 

(I) VOTED IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION: 

I Number of Members Number of valid votes Cast 
voted 

97 CJ,69,70,681 
i ______ _ 

(II) VOTED AGAINST THE RESOLUTION: 

I Number of Members Number of valid votes Cast 
I voted 

04 2,021 

(Ill) INVAUD VOTES OF THE RESOLUTION: 

% of total number of valid 
votes cast 

99.9979 

% of total number or valill 
I votes cast 

0.0021 

I Number of Members whose votes I No. of Invalid votes Cast by them 
were declared as Invalid 

0 0 
---- -------

RESULT 

As the number of votes cast in favour of the resolution were three times more than 
number of votes cast against the resolution, we report that the special resolution with 
regard 10 Item no. 1 as set out in the Notice of the EGM is passed in favour or the resolution 
with requisite majority. 

RESOLUTION NO.2 -SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE GRANT OF SPECIAL RIGHTS TO INTERNATIONAL 
FINANCE CORPORATION 

{I) VOTED IN FAVOUR OFTIIE RESOLUTION: 

f Number or Members Number of valid votes Cast % or total number of valid 
voted votes cast 

-····---- --- - -- ------
97 9,69,80,463 99.9998 

3 



DMK ASSOCIATES 
COMPANY SECRETARIES 

{II) VOTED AGAINST THE RESOl.UTION: 

Number of Members Number of valid votes Cast 
voted 

04 239 

% of total number of valid j 
votes cast j 

0.0002 

(111) INVALID VOTES OF TIIE RESOI.UTION: 

Number or Members whose - votes I No. ofinvaild votes Casi b~ them -
\ ere declared as invalid 

i- o I o 
---· _,_ - - -------

RESULT 

As the number of votes cast in favour of lhe resolution were three times more than 
number of votes cast against the resolution, we report that the special resolution with 
regard to Item no. 2 as set out in the Notice of the EGM is passed in favour of the resolution 
with requisite majority. 

BESOI.IITION NO.'.l- SPECIAL RESOl.lJTION 

FIXATION OF TENURE OF MR_ ONKAR KANWAR (DIN: 00058921), CHAIRMAN AND 
NON- EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Of TIIE COMPANY 

(I) VOTED IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION: 

r Number of Members l Number of valid votes Cast I % or total number of valid 
voted I votes cast 

-- ----
99 9,69,80,691 99.9999 

(11) VOTED AGAINST THE RESOLUTION: 

-----

% or total number of valid 
votes cast 

1 Number or Members I Number of valid votes Cast 
voted 

---- - ---+!___ -----1---------1 
02 __ 1_1 ______ I ___ o._0_00_1 ___ _ 

(lll) INVALID VOTES OF 'l'J IE RESOLUTION: 

Number of Members whose votes No. of invalid votes Cast by them 
were declared as Invalid 

0 0 

4 



RESULT 

DMK ASSOCIATES 
COMPANY SECRETARlES 

As the number of votes cast in favour of the resolution were three times more than 
number of votes cast against the resolution, we report that the special resolution with 
regard to Item no. 3 as set out in the Notice or the EGM is passed in favour of the resolution 
with requisite majority. 

12) The electronic data and other relevant records relating to e•voting& remote e• 
voting are under our safe custody until the chairman considers, approves and sign 
the minutes of EGM and the same will be handed over to the Company 
Secretary /Director authorized by the Board for safe keeping. 

Date: 03.05.2024 
Place : New Delhi 
UDIN No.• F004140F000303197 

Thanking you 
Yours Sincerely 

FOR DMK ASSOCIATES 
COMPANY SECRETARIES 

(DEEPAK l<Ul<REJA) 
PARTNER 

FCS, LLB., ACIS (UK), IP. 
CP No.8265 

FCSNo.4140 
Peer Review No. 779/2020 

for ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED 

I 

Signed By: 
Poonam Makkar 

Com1mny Secretary& Compliance Officer 
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