





A unit of Artemis Medicare Services Ltd.

Date: May 3, 2024

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Code: ARTEMISMED

The Secretary, BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 542919

Sub: Voting Results for Extra-ordinary General Meeting

Ref: Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20(4) (xii) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, please note that at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on Friday, May 3, 2024, the Members have approved all the items (Item 1 to 3) mentioned in the Notice.

The detailed Results ("Annexure 1") and the Report of Scrutinizer dated May 3, 2024 are attached herewith.

Submitted for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Poonam Makkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above











Validate

Import XML

General information about company		
Scrip code	542919	
NSE Symbol	ARTEMISMED	
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED	
ISIN	INE025R01021	
Name of the company	Artemis Medicare Services Limited	
Type of meeting	EGM	
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	03-05-2024	
Start time of the meeting	02:30 PM	
End time of the meeting	03:04 PM	

Prev

Next



Home

Validate

Scrutinizer Details		
Name of the Scrutinizer	Deepak Kukreja	
Firms Name	DMK Associates	
Qualification	CS	
Membership Number	4140	
Date of Board Meeting in which appointed	05-04-2024	
Date of Issuance of Report to the company	03-05-2024	

Prev

Next



Voting results	
Record date	26-04-2024
Total number of shareholders on record date	19963
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through prox	ry .
a) Promoters and Promoter group	0
b) Public	0
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	2
b) Public	80
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	3
Disclosure of notes on voting results	Add Notes

Prev



			Resc	olution (1)				
Whether	Re	solution required: (Orce e interested in the ager Description of resolu	nda/resolution?		J APPKUVE ISSUANCE ITIAL ISSUE ON A PRI			
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
	1	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	92430790	92430790	100.0000	92430790	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Total	92430790	92430790	100.0000	92430790	0	100.0000	0.0000
Public- Institutions	E-Voting Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	13619882	1154578	8.4772	1154578	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Total	13619882	1154578	8.4772	1154578	0	100.0000	0.0000
Public- Non Institutions	E-Voting Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	30865168	3273317 122017	10.6052 0.3953	3271297 122016	2020 1	99.9383 99.9992	0.0617 0.0008
	Total	30865168	3395334	11.0005	3393313	2021	99.9405	0.0595
The Sec	Total	136915840	96980702	70.8323	96978681	2021	99.9979	0.0021
					Whether resolution i	is Pass or Not.	Y	'es
					Disclosure of r	otes on resolution	Addi	Votes

^{*} this fields are optional

Details of Invalid Votes		
Category	No. of Votes	
Promoter and Promoter Group	0	
Public Insitutions	0	
Public - Non Insitutions	o	



	Street limited by the		Resc	olution (2)				
	Re	solution required: (Ord	linary / Special)			Special		
Whether	promoter/promoter group are	e interested in the ager	nda/resolution?			No		
		Description of resolu	tion considered	TO CONSIDER A	ND APPROVE THE GR	RANT OF SPECIAL RI CORPORATION	GHTS TO INTERNAT	IONAL FINANCE
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting		92430790	100.0000	92430790	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and	Poll	92430790						
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)							
	Total	92430790	92430790	100.0000	92430790	О	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		1154578	8.4772	1154578	0	100.0000	0.0000
Public-	Poll	13619882						
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)					5		
	Total	13619882	1154578	8.4772	1154578	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		3273317	10.6052	3273079	238	99.9927	0.0073
Public- Non	Poll	30865168	122017	0.3953	122016	1	99.9992	0.0008
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)							
	Total	30865168	3395334	11.0005	3395095	239	99.9930	0.0070
	Total	136915840	96980702	70.8323	96980463	239	99.9998	0.0002
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Y	'es
					Disclosure of	notes on resolution	Add I	Votes

* this fields are optional

Details of Invalid Votes		
Category	No. of Votes	
Promoter and Promoter Group	0	
Public Insitutions	0	
Public - Non Insitutions	0	



			Res	olution (3)				
Whether	Re r promoter/promoter group are	solution required: (Order e interested in the ager				Special No		
		Description of resolu	tion considered	FIXATION OF	TENURE OF MR. ONK EXECUTIVE	AR KANWAR (DIN: DIRECTOR OF THE		AN AND NON-
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting		92430790	100.0000	92430790	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and	Poll	92430790						
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	-						
	Total	92430790	92430790	100.0000	92430790	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		1154578	8.4772	1154578	0	100.0000	0.0000
Public-	Poll	13619882	40 40 4000-					
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)							
	Total	13619882	1154578	8.4772	1154578	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		3273317	10.6052	3273307	10	99.9997	0.0003
Public- Non	Poll	30865168	122017	0.3953	122016	1	99.9992	0.0008
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)							Dall
	Total	30865168	3395334	11.0005	3395323	11	99.9997	0.0003
	Total	136915840	96980702	70.8323	96980691	11	100.0000	0.0000
					Whether resolution i	s Pass or Not.	Y	es
					Disclosure of r	otes on resolution	Add I	Votes

* this fields are optional

Details of Invalid Votes		
Category	No. of Votes	
Promoter and Promoter Group	0	
Public Insitutions	0	
Public - Non Insitutions	0	





CONSOLIDATED SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

To,
The Chairman,
ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED
CIN-L85110DL2004PLC126414
Plot No. 14, Sector 20, Dwarka, Delhi - 110075

Sub: Consolidated Scrutinizer's Report on e-voting conducted pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act. 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules. 2014. as amended. from time to time for the Extra-ordinary General Meeting of Artemis Medicare Services Limited held on Friday. May 3, 2024 at 2.30 P.M.(IST) through video conferencing ('VC').

Dear Sir,

- The Board of Directors of Artemis Medicare Services Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company") at its meeting held on Friday, April 5, 2024 has appointed us as scrutinizer pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, and all other provision as applicable, to scrutinize the remote evoting and e-voting conducted at its Extra-ordinary General Meeting ("EGM")in fair and transparent manner.
- 2) In view of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") Circular nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and the subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being Circular no. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars") and other relevant circulars issued from time to time, the EGM was convened through Video Conferencing and the physical attendance of the Members to the EGM venue was not required.
- 3) The Company has engaged National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") as the service provider, for extending the facility of electronic voting (remote e-voting and evoting facility provided during the EGM) to the shareholders of the Company.
- 4) The remote e-voting process was started on Tuesday, April 30, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. and ended on Thursday, May 2, 2024 at 5.00 P.M.

- We have monitored the process of e-Voting through the scrutinizer's secured link provided by NSDL through its designated website.
- 6) On completion of e-voting during the EGM, the report on e-voting done at the EGM and the votes cast under remote e-voting facility prior to the EGM were unblocked by us in the presence of two witnesses who were not in the employment of the Company. We have downloaded the e-Voting report from the website of NSDL in respect of Members, who voted through e-Voting and votes were counted.
- 7) We have scrutinized and reviewed the remote e-voting and e-voting facility provided to shareholders during the EGM and votes cast therein based on the data downloaded from the NSDL e-voting system.
- 8) As on April 26, 2024 i.e. the cut-off date, there were 19,963 Shareholders of the Company who were entitled to vote on the resolutions placed for the approval of the shareholders through remote e-voting as well as e- voting facility provided at the EGM of the Company.
- 9) The Management of the Company is responsible to ensure compliance with the requirements of the Act and Rules made thereunder including MCA circulars and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 relating to remote e-voting and e-voting during the EGM on the resolutions contained in the Notice of the EGM.
- 10) Our responsibility as Scrutinizer for e-voting process (remote e-voting and e-voting facility provided during the EGM) is restricted to making consolidated Scrutinizer's Report of the votes cast "in favour" or "against" the resolutions contained in the Notice of EGM, based on the reports generated from the e-voting system provided by NSDL.
- 11) We now submit our consolidated Report as under on the result of the remote e-voting and e-voting done during the EGM in respect of the said resolutions.



SPECIALBUSINESS

RESOLUTION NO.1- SPECIAL RESOLUTION

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE ISSUANCE OF COMPULSORILY CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES BY WAY OF A PREFERENTIAL ISSUE ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION

(I) VOTED IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION:

Number of Member voted	rs Number of valid votes Cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
97	9,69,78,681	99.9979

(II) VOTED AGAINST THE RESOLUTION:

Number of Members voted	Number of valid votes Cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
04	2,021	0.0021

(III) INVALID VOTES OF THE RESOLUTION:

No. of invalid votes Cast by them
0

RESULT

As the number of votes cast in favour of the resolution were three times more than number of votes cast against the resolution, we report that the special resolution with regard to Item no. 1 as set out in the Notice of the EGM is passed in favour of the resolution with requisite majority.

RESOLUTION NO.2 - SPECIAL RESOLUTION

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE GRANT OF SPECIAL RIGHTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION

(I) VOTED IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION:

ers Number of valid votes Cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
9,69,80,463	99.9998
•	9,69,80,463



(II) VOTED AGAINST THE RESOLUTION:

Number of voted	Members	Number of valid votes Cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
04	,	239	0.0002

(III) INVALID VOTES OF THE RESOLUTION:

Number of Members whose votes were declared as invalid	No. of invalid votes Cast by them	
0	0	

RESULT

As the number of votes cast in favour of the resolution were three times more than number of votes cast against the resolution, we report that the special resolution with regard to Item no. 2 as set out in the Notice of the EGM is passed in favour of the resolution with requisite majority.

RESOLUTION NO.3- SPECIAL RESOLUTION

FIXATION OF TENURE OF MR. ONKAR KANWAR (DIN: 00058921), CHAIRMAN AND NON- EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY

(I) VOTED IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION:

Number of voted	Members	Number of valid votes Cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
99		9,69,80,691	99.9999

(II) VOTED AGAINST THE RESOLUTION:

Number of valid votes Cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
11	0.0001
	Number of valid votes Cast

(III) INVALID VOTES OF THE RESOLUTION:

Number of Members whose votes were declared as invalid	No. of invalid votes Cast by them
0	0



RESULT

As the number of votes cast in favour of the resolution were three times more than number of votes cast against the resolution, we report that the special resolution with regard to Item no. 3 as set out in the Notice of the EGM is passed in favour of the resolution with requisite majority.

12) The electronic data and other relevant records relating to e-voting& remote e-voting are under our safe custody until the chairman considers, approves and sign the minutes of EGM and the same will be handed over to the Company Secretary/Director authorized by the Board for safe keeping.

Thanking you Yours Sincerely

FOR DMK ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

Date: 03.05.2024 Place: New Delhi

UDIN No.- F004140F000303197

5

(DEEPAK KUKREJA)
PARTNER
FCS, LLB., ACIS (UK), IP.
CP No.8265
FCS No. 4140
Peer Review No. 779/2020

For ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

* which * difference * Cooking to the cooking to th

Signed By: Poonam Makkar Company Secretary& Compliance Officer